2CDC 106 014 C0203
8 ABB STOTZ-KONTAKT GmbH
Thermal overload relays
T7DU, TA25DU, TA42DU
Ordering details
Type Order code  Setting range  Max.fuse Price / Pack- Weight
      See page 20 piece ing per
      aM L/gG gL/gG unit piece

T7DU  2.4 1SAZ 111 301 R0007 1.6  ...  2.4 6    1 0.070
T7DU  4.0 1SAZ 111 301 R0008 2.4  ...  4.0 10    1 0.070
T7DU  6.0 1SAZ 111 301 R0009 4.0  ...  6.0 10    1 0.070
T7DU  9.0 1SAZ 111 301 R0010 6.0  ...  9.0 10    1 0.070
T7DU12.0 1SAZ 111 301 R0011 9.0 ... 12.0 25    1 0.070
 T7DU Thermal overload relays for mini contactors
TA25DU
S
B
 7
3
8
6
TA25DU for contactors A9 ... A40 and (T)AL9 ... (T)AL30
TA25DU 0.16 1SAZ 211 201 R1005 0.1 ...   0.16   –   0.5    1 0.150
TA25DU 0.25 1SAZ 211 201 R1009   0.16 ...   0.25   –   0.63    1 0.150
TA25DU 0.4 1SAZ 211 201 R1013   0.25 ...   0.4   –   1.25    1 0.150
TA25DU 0.63 1SAZ 211 201 R1017   0.4 ...   0.63   –   2    1 0.150
TA25DU 1.0 1SAZ 211 201 R1021   0.63 ...   1.0   2   4    1 0.150
TA25DU 1.4 1SAZ 211 201 R1023   1.0 ...   1.4   2   4    1 0.150

TA25DU 8.5   V1000 1SAZ 211 301 R1040   6.0 ...   8.5 20 25    1 0.150
TA25DU 11    V1000 1SAZ 211 301 R1043   7.5 ... 11.0 25 35    1 0.150
TA25DU 14    V1000 1SAZ 211 301 R1045 10.0 ... 14.,0 25 35    1 0.150
TA25DU 19    V1000 1SAZ 211 301 R1047 13.0 ... 19.0 35 50    1 0.150
TA25DU 25    V1000 1SAZ 211 301 R1051 18.0 ... 25.0 50 63    1 0.150
TA25DU 32    V1000 1SAZ 211 301 R1053 24.0 ... 32.0 (1) 63 80    1 0.170
(1) With terminal block DX25: 1 x 16 mm2
S
B
 7
3
6
1 TA42DU … V1000 (EEx e)  for contactors A30, A40 and BC30
TA42DU 25    V1000 1SAZ 311 301 R1001 18.0 … 25.0 50   63    1 0.330
TA42DU 32    V1000 1SAZ 311 301 R1002 22.0 … 32.0 63   80    1 0.330
TA42DU 42    V1000 1SAZ 311 301 R1003 29.0 … 42.0 80 100    1 0.330
TA42DU for contactors A30, A40 and BC30
TA42DU 25 1SAZ 311 201 R1001 18.0 … 25.0 50   63    1 0.330
TA42DU 32 1SAZ 311 201 R1002 22.0 … 32.0 63   80    1 0.330
TA42DU 42 1SAZ 311 201 R1003 29.0 … 42.0 80 100    1 0.330
TA42DU
T7DU
S
S
T
0
0
2
9
8
9
2CDC 106 014 C0203
ABB STOTZ-KONTAKT GmbH
TA80DU ... V1000 (EEx e) for contactors A95, A110, AE95 and AE110
TA80DU 42 V1000 1SAZ 331 301 R1003 29 ... 42 80 100    1 0.360
TA80DU 52 V1000 1SAZ 331 301 R1004 36 ... 52 100 125    1 0.360
TA80DU 63 V1000 1SAZ 331 301 R1005 45 ... 63 125 160    1 0.360
TA80DU 80 V1000 1SAZ 331 301 R1006 60 ... 80 160 200    1 0.360
TA80DU

S
S
T
0
3
2
 9
9
SST030 99
Normal starting time class 10
TA200DU 90 1SAZ 421 201 R1001 66 ... 90 A 145, 185     0.750
TA200DU 110 1SAZ 421 201 R1002 80 ... 110 A 145, 185     0.750
TA200DU 135 1SAZ 421 201 R1003 100 ... 135 A 145, 185     0.750
TA200DU 150 1SAZ 421 201 R1004 110 ... 150 A 145, 185     0.750
TA200DU 175 1SAZ 421 201 R1005 130 ... 175 A 145, 185     0.750
TA200DU 200 1SAZ 421 201 R1006 150 ... 200 A 145, 185     0.750
Normal starting time class 10, V1000 (EExe)
TA200DU 110 V1000 1SAZ 421 301 R1002 80 ... 110 A 145, 185     0.750
TA200DU 135 V1000 1SAZ 421 301 R1003 100 ... 135 A 145, 185     0.750
TA200DU 150 V1000 1SAZ 421 301 R1004 110 ... 150 A 145, 185     0.750

3
9
9
Time
Ie (adjusted current)
No Tripping at 1.05 Ie
Tripping at 1.2 Ie within 2 hours
Class 10  4 - 10 sec
1.2  Ie 7.2 Ie
Class 20  6 - 20 sec
Class 30  9 - 30 sec
Ordering Details Order code Setting range Max.fuse Packing Weight/
     gL/gG unit piece
Type  A  ...  A A piece kg
TA25DU trip class 20 for contactors A9 … A40 and (T) AL9 … (T) AL30
TA25DU-1.8-20 1SAZ 211 401 R1025 1.3 … 1.8 10 1 0.170
TA25DU-2.4-20 1SAZ 211 401 R1028 1.7 … 2.4 16 1 0.170
TA25DU-3.1-20 1SAZ 211 401 R1031 2.2 … 3.1 16 1 0.170
TA25DU-4.0-20 1SAZ 211 401 R1033 2.8  …  4.0 20 1 0.170
TA25DU-5.0-20 1SAZ 211 401 R1035 3.5  …  5.0 25 1 0.170
TA25DU-6.5-20 1SAZ 211 401 R1038 4.5  …  6.5 25 1 0.170
TA25DU-8.5-20 1SAZ 211 401 R1040 6.0  …  8.5 32 1 0.170
TA25DU-11-20 1SAZ 211 401 R1043 7.5  …  11 40 1 0.170
TA25DU-14-20 1SAZ 211 401 R1045 10  …  14 50 1 0.170
TA25DU-19-20 1SAZ 211 401 R1047 13  …  19 63 1 0.170
TA25DU-25-20 1SAZ 211 401 R1051 18  …  25 80 1 0.170
TA25DU-32-20 (1) 1SAZ 211 401 R1053 24  …  32 (1) 100 1 0.190
(1) with terminal block DX25: 1x16mm2
TA42DU trip class 20 for contactors A30, A40 and (T) AL30, (T) AL40
TA42DU-25-20 1SAZ 311 401 R1001 18 …  25 100 1 0.370
TA42DU-32-20 1SAZ 311 401 R1002 22 … 32 125 1 0.370
TA42DU-42-20 1SAZ 311 401 R1003 29 … 42 160 1 0.370
TA75DU trip class 20 for contactors A50 … A75 and AE50 … AE75
TA75DU-25-20 1SAZ 321 401 R1001 18  …  25 100 1 0.370
TA75DU-32-20 1SAZ 321 401 R1002 22  …  32 125 1 0.370
TA75DU-42-20 1SAZ 321 401 R1003 29  …  42 160 1 0.370
TA75DU-52-20 1SAZ 321 401 R1004 36  …  52 200 1 0.370
TA75DU-63-20 1SAZ 321 401 R1005 45  …  63 200 1 0.370
TA75DU-80-20 1SAZ 321 401 R1006 60  …  80 250 1 0.370
TA80DU trip class 20 for contactors A95, A110, AE 95 and AE110
TA80DU-42-20 1SAZ 331 401 R1003 29  …  42 160 1 0.400
TA80DU-52-20 1SAZ 331 401 R1004 36  …  52 200 1 0.400
TA80DU-63-20 1SAZ 331 401 R1005 45  …  63 200 1 0.400
TA80DU-80-20 1SAZ 331 401 R1006 60  …  80 250 1 0.400
2CDC 106 014 C0203
12 ABB STOTZ-KONTAKT GmbH
Thermal overload relays T...
Technical data

2
3
1
0
0
2
F
0
0
0
3
Type  Order code Mounting onto:  Price / Pack- Weight
 piece ing per
     unit piece
  piece kg
DS25-A-24 1SAZ 201 501 R0001 24 V  1 0.100
DS25-A-48 1SAZ 201 501 R0002 48 V  1 0.100
DS25-A-110 1SAZ 201 501 R0003 110 V  1 0.100
DS25-A-220/380 1SAZ 201 501 R0005 220/380 V  1 0.100
DS25-A-500 1SAZ 201 501 R0006 500 V  1 0.100
Operating-
voltage U
c
at 50/60 Hz
!
"
Type  Order code For relay/description Price / Pack- Weight
 piece ing per
     unit piece
  piece kg
DR25-A-24 1SAZ 201 504 R0001 24 V  1 0.100
DR25-A-48 1SAZ 201 504 R0002 48 V  1 0.100
DR25-A-110 1SAZ 201 504 R0003 110 V  1 0.100
DR25-A-220/380 1SAZ 201 504 R0005 220/380 V  1 0.100
DR25-A-500 1SAZ 201 504 R0006 500 V  1 0.100
Operating-
voltage U
c
at 50/60 Hz